

**CHANGE  
ORDER**

## Distribution:

- ☒ FBC Engineering  
☒ FBC Judge  
☒ FBC Purchasing  
☒ Contractor  
☒ Consultant

**FORT BEND COUNTY  
ENGINEERING**

301 Jackson Street  
 Richmond, Texas 77471  
 Phone: 281-633-7500  
 Fax: 281-342-7366  
 Web site: [www.co.fort-bend.tx.us](http://www.co.fort-bend.tx.us)

PO# 120137 BH

PROJECT: Golfview Drive Ph 2  
 Fort Bend Mobility Project 709

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 3  
 DATE: 11/12/18  
 PROJECT NUMBER: B14-070  
 CONTRACT FOR: Paving & Drainage  
 CONTRACT DATE: 11/14/14  
 PURCHASE ORDER NO. 120137

CONTRACTOR: E. J. Rebeck  
 Hassell Construction Company, Inc  
 116111 Hollister  
 Houston, Texas 77066

The contract is changed as follows:  
 Update quantities to actual final quantities

**Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County and Contractor.**

|  |                 |   |
|--|-----------------|---|
| The Original ( <b>Contract Sum</b> ) .....   | \$ 4,421,584.00 | ✓ |
| Net change by previously authorized Change orders .....  | \$ 124,789.60   | ✓ |
| The ( <b>Contract Sum</b> ) Prior to this Change Order was .....   | \$ 4,546,373.60 | ✓ |
| The ( <b>Contract Sum</b> ) will be (increased) ( <del>decreased</del> ) ( <del>unchanged</del> )<br>by this Change Order in the amount of ..... | \$ 27,280.40    | ✓ |
| The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be .....   | \$ 4,573,654.00 | ✓ |
| The Contract Time will be (increased) ( <del>decreased</del> ) ( <del>unchanged</del> ) by   | 145             |   |
| The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order therefore is (changed) ( <del>unchanged</del> ) to                                    | 4/4/16          |   |

Authorized:

Fort Bend County Engineering  
 Rick J. Staigle, PE, PTOE  
 301 Jackson  
 Richmond, Texas 77469

By: Rick J. Staigle, PE, PTOE  
 (signature)  
 DATE: 11/26/18

CONTRACTOR

By: E. J. Rebeck  
 (signature)  
 DATE: 11/12/2018

Fort Bend County Judge  
 Honorable Robert E. Hebert  
 301 Jackson St., #719  
 Richmond, Texas 77469

By: Robert E. Hebert  
 (signature)  
 DATE: 12-4-2018



GOLFVIEW DRIVE PH 2 (HCCI 1417)  
FORT BEND COUNTY MOBILITY PROJECT #709  
GOLFVIEW DRIVE  
RICHMOND, TEXAS

HASSELL CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.  
16111 HOLLISTER  
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77066  
281/893-2570

CHANGE ORDER 3 BREAKDOWN

| FBC NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM   | UNIT | CONTRACT QUANTITY | FINAL QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE    | % COMPLETE | QUANTITY DELTA | TOTAL DIFFERENCE |
|---------|---|------|-------------------|----------------|---------------|------------|----------------|------------------|
|         | I - BASE BID - DRAINAGE   |      |                   |                |               |            |                |                  |
| 1       | 10' X 9' PRECAST REINF CONC BOX STRM SWR, ASTM C850, STAND BEDDING & BF   | LF   | 840.00            | 824.73         | \$880.00      | 98.18%     | (15.27)        | (\$13,437.60)    |
| 5       | 42" REINF CONC PIPE, ASTM C76 CLIII W/RUBBER GASKET JTS, CEM STAB SAND BEDDING & BF   | LF   | 750.00            | 782.00         | \$190.00      | 104.27%    | 32.00          | \$6,080.00       |
| 6       | 36" REINF CONC PIPE, ASTM C76 CLIII W/RUBBER GASKET JTS, STAND. BEDDING & BF  | LF   | 40.00             | 8.00           | \$140.00      | 20.00%     | (32.00)        | (\$4,480.00)     |
| 11      | 24" REINF CONC PIPE, ASTM C76 CLIII W/RUBBER GASKET JTS, CEM STAB SAND BEDDING & BF   | LF   | 250.00            | 290.00         | \$110.00      | 116.00%    | 40.00          | \$4,400.00       |
| 12      | 18" REINF CONC PIPE, ASTM C76 CLIII W/RUBBER GASKET JTS, CEM STAB SAND BEDDING & BF   | LF   | 50.00             | 46.00          | \$85.00       | 92.00%     | (4.00)         | (\$340.00)       |
| 15      | STRM SWR MAH 48" TO 72"   | EA   | 2.00              | 3.00           | \$3,500.00    | 150.00%    | 1.00           | \$3,500.00       |
| 23      | TYPE "C-1" INLET  | EA   | 12.00             | 11.00          | \$3,000.00    | 91.67%     | (1.00)         | (\$3,000.00)     |
| 24      | TYPE "A" INLET  | EA   | 5.00              | 6.00           | \$1,300.00    | 120.00%    | 1.00           | \$1,300.00       |
| 25      | BRICK PLUG FOR 36" REINF CONC PIPE  | EA   | 1.00              | 1.00           | \$300.00      | 100.00%    | 0.00           | \$0.00           |
| 26      | 5" THICK CONC SLOPE PAVE.   | SY   | 2,300.00          | 2,875.00       | \$65.00       | 125.00%    | 575.00         | \$37,375.00      |
| 27      | 12" THICK CONC RIP-RAP  | SY   | 930.00            | 120.89         | \$63.00       | 13.00%     | (809.11)       | (\$50,973.93)    |
| 28      | ARTICULATED BLOCK EROSION CONTROL PAVING  | SY   | 1,100.00          | 1,372.00       | \$45.00       | 124.73%    | 272.00         | \$12,240.00      |
| 2       | 12" PVC SDR 26, ASTM D3034 SANIT SWR PIPE, CEM. STAB SAND BEDDING & BF (12' TO 14' DEPTH)   | LF   | 890.00            | 880.00         | \$95.00       | 98.88%     | (10.00)        | (\$950.00)       |
| 5       | 8" PVC SDR27 ASTM D3034 SANIT SWR PIPE, CEM. STAB SAND BEDDING & BF (12' - 14')   | LF   | 90.00             | 7.00           | \$93.00       | 7.78%      | (83.00)        | (\$7,719.00)     |
| 6       | 8" PVC SDR26 ASTM D3034 SANIT SWR PIPE, STAND. BEDDING & BF (12'-14')   | LF   | 60.00             | 10.00          | \$52.00       | 16.67%     | (50.00)        | (\$2,600.00)     |
| 14      | 6" PVC SDR26 ASTM D3034 SANIT SWR PIPE, CEM STAB SAND BEDDING & BF (10'-12')  | LF   | 40.00             | 70.00          | \$110.00      | 175.00%    | 30.00          | \$3,300.00       |
| 16      | 6" PVC SDR26 ASTM D 3034 SANIT SWR PIPE, CEM STAB SAND BEDDING & BF (0'-8')   | LF   | 50.00             | 3.00           | \$90.00       | 6.00%      | (47.00)        | (\$4,230.00)     |
| 2       | 2 1/2" THICK HOT MIX HOT LAID ASPHALTIC CONC (TXDOT TYPE "D" SURFACE MIX)   | SY   | 90.00             | 245.78         | \$100.00      | 273.09%    | 155.78         | \$15,578.00      |
| 3       | 2" THICK HOT MIX HOT LAID ASPHALTIC CONC (TXDOT TYPE "C" MIX SAC A PG 70-22) (FARM MARKET #762)   | SY   | 1,000.00          | 951.85         | \$71.00       | 95.19%     | (48.15)        | (\$3,418.65)     |
| 4       | 13" THICK BLACKBASE ASPHALT (FARM MARKET #762)  | SY   | 1,200.00          | 1,053.95       | \$68.00       | 87.83%     | (146.05)       | (\$9,931.40)     |
| 5       | 8" THICK CR. LIMESTONE (OR APPROVED EQUAL) BASE; COMPACTED TO 95% STAND PROCTOR COMPACT. TEST, ASTM D698  | SY   | 120.00            | 333.69         | \$35.00       | 278.08%    | 213.69         | \$7,479.15       |
| 6       | SUBGRADE STAB. W/8% LIME BY WEIGHT TO 8" DEPTH (SLURRY METHOD) COMPACT. TO 95% STAND. PROCTOR   | SY   | 12,800.00         | 12,390.00      | \$6.00        | 96.80%     | (410.00)       | (\$2,460.00)     |
| 7       | SUBGRADE STAB. W/8% LIME BY WT. TO 6" DEP (SLURRY METHOD) COMPACT TO 95% STAND PROCTOR  | SY   | 850.00            | 1,093.28       | \$5.00        | 128.62%    | 243.28         | \$1,216.40       |
| 8       | 4 1/2" THICK CONC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT   | SY   | 680.00            | 705.91         | \$34.00       | 103.81%    | 25.91          | \$880.94         |
| 9       | 6" THICK CONC DRIVEWAY PAVE.  | SY   | 750.00            | 970.04         | \$36.00       | 129.34%    | 220.04         | \$7,921.44       |
| 11      | 4 1/2" THICK CONC SIDEWALK PAVE   | SY   | 1,250.00          | 1,272.22       | \$32.00       | 101.78%    | 22.22          | \$711.04         |
| 13      | 6" CONC CURB & GUTTER   | LF   | 150.00            | 188.37         | \$14.00       | 125.58%    | 38.37          | \$537.18         |
| 33      | FURNISH/MAINTAIN CONSTRUCTION SIGNAGE, 2 MESSAGE BOARDS (3 LINE LED MESSAGE), BARRICADES, FLAGMEN, TRAFFIC CONTROL, TEMP. PAVE. MARKINGS AND DETOUR PLANS FOR LANES AND TEMP ROAD CLOSURE AND TRMP ACCESS TO PROPERTY | LS   | 1.00              | 1.21           | \$110,000.00  | 121.00%    | 0.21           | \$23,100.00      |
| 36      | TREE REMOVAL & DISPOSAL   | EA   | 5.00              | 6.00           | \$800.00      | 120.00%    | 1.00           | \$800.00         |
| 37      | INSTALL TRUNCATED DOME PAVERS AT EXIST RAMPS  | EA   | 8.00              | 6.00           | \$800.00      | 75.00%     | (2.00)         | (\$1,600.00)     |
|         | SUBTOTAL FOR QUANTITY ADJUSTMENTS CO 3  |      |                   |                |               |            | SUBTOTAL       | \$21,278.57      |
| CO3A    | REDUCE RABBS HEADWALL   | LS   | 1.00              | 1.00           | (\$29,888.00) | 100.00%    | 1.00           | (\$29,888.00)    |
| CO3B    | REMOVE CEM STAB BKFILL  | LS   | 2,181.00          | 2,181.00       | \$22.50       | 100.00%    | 2,181.00       | \$49,072.50      |
| CO3C    | GAS LINE  | LS   | 1.00              | 1.00           | \$3,726.00    | 100.00%    | 1.00           | \$3,726.00       |

GOLFVIEW DRIVE PH 2 (HCCI 1417)  
 FORT BEND COUNTY MOBILITY PROJECT #709  
 GOLFVIEW DRIVE  
 RICHMOND, TEXAS

HASSELL CONSTRUCTION CO.,INC.  
 16111 HOLLISTER  
 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77066  
 281/893-2570

CHANGE ORDER 3 BREAKDOWN

| FBC NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM                         | UNIT | CONTRACT QUANTITY | FINAL QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | % COMPLETE | QUANTITY DELTA  | TOTAL DIFFERENCE   |
|---------|---|------|-------------------|----------------|------------|------------|-----------------|--------------------|
| CO3D    | STORM SEWER TIE                             | LS   | 1.00              | 1.00           | \$5,773.00 | 100.00%    | 1.00            | \$5,773.00         |
| CO3E    | HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE                | LS   | 1.00              | 1.00           | \$4,169.23 | 100.00%    | 1.00            | \$4,169.23         |
| CO3F    | TELEVISIONING SAN LINE & CONNECT 2 SERVICES | LS   | 1.00              | 1.00           | \$8,149.10 | 100.00%    | 1.00            | \$8,149.10         |
| CO3G    | LIQUIDATED DAMAGES                          | DAY  | 70.00             | 70.00          | (\$500.00) | 100.00%    | 70.00           | (\$35,000.00)      |
|         | <b>SUBTOTAL FOR NEW ITEMS CO 3</b>          |      |                   |                |            |            | <b>SUBTOTAL</b> | <b>\$6,001.83</b>  |
|         |   |      |                   |                |            |            |                 |                    |
|         | <b>TOTAL FOR CO3</b>                        |      |                   |                |            |            | <b>TOTAL</b>    | <b>\$27,280.40</b> |

# CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

**FORM 1295**

1 of 1

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties.  
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.

**OFFICE USE ONLY  
CERTIFICATION OF FILING**

**1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place of business.**

Hassell Construction Company, Inc.

Houston, TX United States

**Certificate Number:**

2018-421090

**Date Filed:**

10/31/2018

**Date Acknowledged:**

12/06/2018

**2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is being filed.**

Fort Bend County Texas

**3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.**

120137

GOLFVIEW DRIVE PH 2

| 4 | Name of Interested Party | City, State, Country (place of business) | Nature of interest<br>(check applicable) |              |
|---|--------------------------|--|--|--------------|
|   |                          |  | Controlling                              | Intermediary |
|   |                          |  |  |              |
|   |                          |  |  |              |
|   |                          |  |  |              |
|   |                          |  |  |              |
|   |                          |  |  |              |
|   |                          |  |  |              |
|   |                          |  |  |              |
|   |                          |  |  |              |
|   |                          |  |  |              |

**5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party.**

**6 UNSWORN DECLARATION**

My name is \_\_\_\_\_, and my date of birth is \_\_\_\_\_.

My address is \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_\_.  
(street) (city) (state) (zip code) (country)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed in \_\_\_\_\_ County, State of \_\_\_\_\_, on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_.  
(month) (year)

\_\_\_\_\_  
Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity  
(Declarant)